Illinois law.

Section 500.395  Public Procurement File

A procurement file shall be maintained for all contracts, regardless of the method of procurement.  The procurement file shall contain the basis on which the award is made, all submitted bids and proposals, all evaluation materials, score sheets and all other documentation related to or prepared in conjunction with evaluation, negotiation and the award process.  The procurement file shall contain a written determination, signed by the Procurement Officer or designee, setting forth the reasoning for the contract award decision.  The procurement file shall not include trade secrets or other competitively sensitive, confidential or proprietary information.  The procurement file shall be open to public inspection within 7 calendar days following award of the contract.

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 3561, effective March 1, 2015)
